## STATE OF NEBRASKA REPORT OF JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY AND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

State Statute Section 13-513 requires any governing body which is a party to an agreement pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act or the Joint Public Agency Act to provide information to the Auditor of Public Accounts regarding such agreements. The information is to be filed with the Auditor of Public Accounts on or before December 31 of each year.

#### City of Fairbury SUBDIVISION NAME

Jefferson COUNTY

FOFNE

Subdivision Contact Information				
Name & Title:	Sharyl Preston, City Clerk/Treasurer			
Mailing Address:	P.O. Box 554			
City, Zip:	Fairbury, NE 68352			
Phone Number:	(402) 729 2476			
E-Mail Address:	spreston@fairburyne.org			

If your subdivision **WAS** involved in any Agreements during this reporting period, please complete the following page providing the information requested for all Agreements using the directions below:

Column 1: Provide the names of all subdivisions that are part of the Agreement. **Note:** You do not need to list your own subdivision.

Column 2: Provide the dates covered by the Agreement. For example, 7/1/11 through F PUBLIC AGA

Column 3: Include a brief description of the purpose of the Agreement.

If your subdivision **WAS NOT** involved in any Agreements for this reporting period, please indicate below.

This subdivision was **NOT** involved in any Agreements.

This completed form should include the Subdivision Name and County in which it is located at the top of each page. Subdivision Contact Information should also be completed. This contact information will be used for any future correspondence necessary. This form is required to be submitted by December 31, 2012, to the Auditor of Public Accounts.

 Contact and Submission Information

 Deann Haeffner, Assistant Deputy Auditor

 Auditor of Public Accounts

 P.O. Box 98917, Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8917

 Telephone: (402) 471-2111

 FAX: (402) 471-3301

 To Submit Form - Go to website: www.auditors.nebraska.gov, Select Interlocal Agreements

 Questions - E-Mail: deann.haeffner@nebraska.gov

#### REPORT OF JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY AND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS REPORTING PERIOD JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

CITY OF FAIRBURY	JEFFERSON COUNTY		
SUBDIVISION NAME	COUNTY		
Parties to Agreement (Column 1)	Agreement Period (Column 2)	Description (Column 3)	
Example:			
Lancaster County	7-1-2000 to		
City of Lincoln	6-30-2010	Law Enforcement Jail Facilities	
Jefferson County			
City of Fairbury	Continuous	Law Enforcement Building & Dispatch Services	
Counties of:			
utler, Fillmore, Hamilton, Jefferson,			
Merrick, Polk, Saunders, Seward, Thayer,	Continuous	Rural Apprehension Program (RAP)	
Webster & York			
Jefferson County	Continuous	Mutual Finance Organization	
City of Fairbury Fire Districts within Jefferson County	ooninaoas		
City of Fairbury			
Nebraska Department of Roads			
	Ongoing	Highway Maintenance	
Counties of:			
Adams, Clay, Fillmore, Gage, Jefferson,			
Nuckolls, Saline, Thayer, Webster	Continuous	All-Hazards Mitigation Plan	
City of Fairbury			
Southeast Nebraska Region First			
Responders Units & 3 & 33 Ongoing		Dive Rescue Team & Fire & Rescue Mutual Aid	

\* Copy page as necessary to list ALL Agreements.

#### REPORT OF JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY AND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS REPORTING PERIOD JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

CITY OF FAIRBURY	JEFFERSON COUNTY	
SUBDIVISION NAME		COUNTY
Parties to Agreement (Column 1)	Agreement Period (Column 2)	Description (Column 3)
City of Fairbury		-
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	Continuous	Utilize Law Enforcement Officers
Jefferson County		
Jefferson County		
City of Fairbury Light & Water Department		
NMPP - with various municipalities	Ongoing	Mutual Aid
City of Fairbury		
Little Blue Natural Resources District	Ongoing	Community-Wide sealing of abandoned
	o ngom g	wells in the Wellhead Protection area
Jefferson County City of Fairbury		
	Ongoing	Interjurisdictional Emergency Management Organization
		-
City of Fairbury		
City of Fairbury Southeast Nebraska Development District		
	Ongoing	Cooperative Economic Development Services
City of Epichum		
City of Fairbury Nebraska Public Agency Investment Trust		
(NPAIT)	Ongoing	Investment of surplus or excess public funds
City of Fairbury Jefferson County		
	Ongoing	Sharing of GIS information

### REPORT OF JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY AND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS REPORTING PERIOD JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

CITY OF FAIRBURY	JEFFERSON COUNTY	
SUBDIVISION NAM	COUNTY	
Parties to Agreement (Column 1)	Agreement Period (Column 2)	Description (Column 3)
City of Fairbury Fairbury City Fire Fairbury Rural Fire District	Ongoing	Mutual Aid



# CITY OF FAIRBURY

Homer L. Ward, Mayor P.O. Box 554, 612 D Street - Fairbury, NE 68352 Phone (402) 729-2476 • Fax (402) 729-3906 • www.fairbury ne.org

December 20, 2012

Auditor of Public Accounts Deann Haeffner, Asst. Deputy Auditor PO Box 98917 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8917

Dear Ms. Haeffner:

Please find enclosed the State of Nebraska Report of Joint Public Agency and Interlocal Agreements for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 for the City of Fairbury.

Please contact me if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Mestor

Sharyl Preston City Clerk/Treasurer spreston@fairburyne.org

enclosures

cc: Blobaum & Busboom PC